Fig. 4 St. of the Charles and the Control of the Co				
Date In 27 16 [18 13:33 ]	cb description	Date &Time Completed	Don	ic by
Reino: MAIFCZ 18011701 144	SAS e-filing			
	E-mail (within Shrs, AIC 2hrs)			22
	i-Motor Claim Form			
	i-Motor W/O (Within: OD 2hr	s TP 4hrs)		
OD Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded			
TD I	Assessment/Survey Report			
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fax / Hand	to Owner/Wksp		- A-104
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (		Tel: Fau	G.	
TP Particulars: Veh No: ERV	77595. INC(	)/Non-INC( )		
Owner / Driver: (	77373.	Tel:	)	
Policy No: ( ) Period: (	( )	Cover Type: (	).	
Confirmed by : (	Date:	Time:	)	
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [Note-I	Est. Status (WO): N: 0-2	0%; P: 21-79%. F: 80-100	0%]	
	inty: YES ( )/NO (	)		
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000 (	)/\$2,000( )			
General Remarks;-				
( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's informatio	on strictly Confidential & St.	rictly NO refer of repairer.		
( ) Total Luss Case : to e-mail Insurer UR				
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice: YES		owing Co: (		
		**************************************		-
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)		Date&Time Completed	Don	e by
				CHOCKS.
Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Courtes	sy Car ( )			310000
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	sy Car( ) ( )			
	sy Car ( )			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	sy Car ( )			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:	sy Car ( ) ( )			
QC Check / Post Repair Inspection     Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]	sy Car ( ) ( )			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:	sy Car ( )		2001 - 1 111	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:	sy Car ( ) ( )			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:	sy Car ( )	•		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:	sy Car ( ) ( )			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Date/Time Actions	sy Car ( ) ( )			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Date/Time Actions		paration Checklist	Ant (5)	Amt (1)
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  MA 18	( ) ( ) ( ) Invoice Pre	Reporting (\$30);		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  MA 18	( ) ( ) ( ) Invoice Pre	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100), INC (\$80)	Ant (5) [it Bill 30.00	Amt (1)
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  MA 18  Claimant's Particulars:-	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) se \$40/\$4 trough Survey \$12	Ant (5) (it Bill 30.00	Amt (1)
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  MA 18  Claimant's Particulars:-	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) to \$40/\$4	Ant (5) (it Bill 30.00	Amt (1)
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  MA 18  Claimant's Particulars:-  priver/Owner:  ontact No:	Invoice Preparation of the following set of the fol	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80)  e	Ant (5)   fit Bill   30.00	Amt (1)
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  **NA 18** Claimant's Particulars:- priver/Owner:	Invoice Preparation of the following Force of the following Force of the following for the following for the following for the force of	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80)  se \$40/\$4 irough Survey \$12 irough Survey (Resurvey) \$3 aiust INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) tion \$7  SMRT Survey \$16	Ant (5)   fit Bill   30.00	Amt (1)
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  MA 18  Raimant's Particulars:-  river/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion;	To 4071 Invoice Preparation of the following section of the following s	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80)  5 540/54  arough Survey (Resurvey) \$3  ainst INC Only (well 6 Jan 2005)  tion \$7  SMRT Survey \$16  nal Services -	Ant (5) [\$1 Bill 30.90	Amt (1)
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  MA 18  Claimant's Particulars:- priver/Owner ontact No: amaged Portion:	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80)  5 540/54  arough Survey (Resurvey) \$3  ainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005)  tion \$7  SMRT Survey \$16  nal Services -	Arut (5) [31 Bill] 30.00	Amt (I)
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  MA 18  Claimant's Particulars:-  river/Owner:  ontact No:  amaged Portion;  C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	Toyoice Prepared to the state of the state o	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$86)  5	Arut (5) [31 Bill 30.00	Amt (I)
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  **Priver/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion:  C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):  uditors' Comments:-	( )   ( )	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80)  5 540/54  arough Survey (Resurvey) \$3  ainst INC Only (wef 16 Jan 2005)  tion \$7  SMRT Survey \$16  nal Services -  Car / Tpt Allowance \$1  -ordination \$1	Ant (5) [31 Bill 30.90 5 0 0 5 5 5	Amt (I)
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  MA 18  Claimant's Particulars:	( )   ( )	Reporting (\$30);   Assessment (\$100);   INC (\$80)	Ant (5)   fit Bill   30.00	Amt (I)

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

# IMPORTANT NOTICE

EMail Address

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
   This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	27/06/2018 13:33
Date Of Accident	26/06/2018 20:30
Exact Location Of Accident	ESPLANADE DR TWDS NICOLL HIGHWAY LP 20
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	PC3238G
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	SIANG HOCK CAR RENTAL PTE LTD
Co Reg No	I
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-91454797
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	TOYOTA
Model	HIACE
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORKING
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	D-18090246MFBP/1
Cover Note Number	5
Driver	
Name of Driver	MUHAMMAD ASRI BIN IBRAHIM
NRIC No	S8616822G
Date Of Birth	17/06/1986
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	24/04/2012
Driving Experience	6 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-86084146
Fax Number	
Contact Number	

NOEMAIL

BLK 625A WOODLANDS DR 52 #08-53 Address

Postcode 731625

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

OTHER - HIRER

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - CHANGE/CROSS LANE

Weather Conditions CLEAR DRY Road Surface

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME:

NO

: UNKNOWN

GENDER: : MALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

: UNKNOWN

: MALE GENDER:

Passenger 3

NAME:

: UNKNOWN

GENDER: : MALE

Passenger 4

NAME:

: UNKNOWN

GENDER: : MALE

Passenger 5

NAME:

: UNKNOWN

GENDER:

: MALE

Passenger 6

NAME:

: UNKNOWN

GENDER:

: MALE

Passenger 7

NAME:

: UNKNOWN

GENDER:

: MALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

KRETA AYER NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE POST

Police Station Address

ROAD: 32 NORTH CANAL ROAD , POSTCODE: 059282 , COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-5359999 - FAX NO: 62362541

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Page 2 of 21

#### Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT.

#### Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

WITH DRIVER

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

# **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number

FBK7759S

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

vernere mano/modes/color

Details Of Properties

MOTORCYCLE

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## SKETCH PLAN

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3 Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesald.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquines by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me. which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes"
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes, and
- my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholde Date & Time-

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name

NRIC/FIN No.:

TCH PLAN	
	A = Pc 3238
	A 0 B = F6K 7759
	OB I
	Esplannele Or twels Nicoll
RIBE CIRCUMS	TANCES OF THE ACCIDENT
Please	Refer to Police Report
	19017
	/

Date & Time NIN

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No





T/20180626/2200

1 of 3

Report No. T/20180626/2200

Police Station Of Origin: Kreta Ayer NPP 32 North Canal Road SINGAPORE 059282 Tel No: 1800-5359999

## REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	Date/Time Report Made: 26/06/2018 22:04		Vide Report No.; A/20180626/0111	Station Diary No.: 100	
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars	And the same of the same	A SECOND POST OF SECOND PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF SECOND PROPERTY ADDRESS OF SECOND PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF SECOND PROPERTY ADDRESS OF SECOND PROPE	
TO SHEET AND THE STATE OF	f Informant: IMAD ASRI	BIN IBRAHIM	Address: APT BLK 625A WOODL 731625	ANDS DRIVE 52 #08-53 SINGAPORE	
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S8616822G			Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 86084146		
National SINGAP	lity: PORE CITIZ	EN	Email:		
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 17/06/1986	Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Malay		1	Language: English	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: MINI BUS DRIVER			Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B 2A 2 3 Date of Expiry:		

General Inform	nation of the Accident			
Type of Accident:	Injury Conveyed By Ambulan	ce Drink No	Date/Time of Accident: 26/06/2018 20:30	Type of Location: Bridge
Location: Along Road 1 ESPLANADE Towards Nico Lamp Post Ni	DRIVE II Highway			
Weather: Clear		oad Surface: ry		Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: One Way	1062	raffic Control: ot Controlled		Traffic Volume: Light
Type of Collis Between Mov	ion: ing Vehicles - Side Swipe - S	Same Direction		Anyone conveyed by ambulance: Yes

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
FBK7759S	Motorcycle	KTM	DUKE	Multi-Colored	Slightly Damaged	0
PC3238G	Bus/Coach/Mi nibus	ТОҮОТА	HIACE	White	Slightly Damaged	7

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





2 of 3

Report No. T/20180626/2200

Police Station Of Origin: Kreta Ayer NPP 32 North Canal Road SINGAPORE 059282 Tel No: 1800-5359999

## CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver			121 31 2000			
Name	MUHAMMAD ASRI	ID No.		S8616822G		
Related Vehicle	PC3238G (Bus/Coach/Minibus)			Contact No.		86084146
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licend Expiry	g	Class: 2B,2A,2,3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL Date Dis			charge	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree o		NIL	

#### Brief Details.

On 26/06/2018 at about 2030hrs, I was travelling along Esplanade Drive heading towards Nicoll Highway. I was travelling on the extreme left lane (Bus Lane) of the 4 lane with 7 passengers in my vehicle. While travelling, I noticed one motorcycle travelling on the second left lane. Suddenly, I felt an impact on my vehicle and I looked at my side mirrors and saw a rider and a motorcycle lying on the floor. Subsequently, I moved forward to the filter lane on the left so as not to block the traffic. I then came down and saw the rider pushing the motorcycle (FBK7759S) to the side of the road. After seeing him having injuries, I immediately called 995 for an ambulance.

There was a witness (Joyce, HP: 98349699) that was travelling behind my vehicle during the accident. She have a in-car camera and is willing to provide the footages.

My vehicle sustained scratches and dent on the driver door and right side of the vehicle.

I wish to inform that I do not have a in-car camera in my vehicle. The IO in-charge is Sufian (65476367).





3 of 3

Report No. T/20180626/2200

Police Station Of Origin: Kreta Ayer NPP 32 North Canal Road SINGAPORE 059282 Tel No: 1800-5359999

# Sketch Plan

NP168

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: A / Sgt 2 LEOW JUN CONG	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 26/06/2018 22:04
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIT / Sr Staff Sgt SHAHRUL NIZAM BIN SAMARRI Contact No.: 65476904	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	

# **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

ACC	IDENT DATE	126/6/	18 )(0	D/MM/YYY	Y), TIME:(	2 30.)	(HH:MM)
LOCA	ATION:	Esplanad	e Dr	two s	Micoll	Highway	4/20
1		OF VEHICLE				2.5	
	a) VEHIC	LE NUMBER:	PC	32386		-	
		ANCE COMPAN'				26	
	c)POLIC	Y NUMBER:					
		Y TYPE: (COMPRI	EHENSIVE	/ THIRD PA	RTY / THIRD	PARTY FIRE	&THEFT)
		& MODEL:				OVOLE / OT	LIEBS)
		ALOON / COUPE					HEKSI
	(T) ( ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	LE CATEGORY: (P SE OF USING AT					
		U CLAIMING UNI			-		
		LEASE STATE (THI				081.05.00.00000	
2.		POLICY HOLDE				150125T23#0	
	A)NAME	Siang A	60015			(MALE / FEN	AALE)
	b)NRIC/F	IN/PASSPORT:			CONTA	CT: 9145	7+97
	CJADDRE	:SS:					
	A) 1600 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200						
w	D.D.I. / ED	IVE TO 3.d IF DRI					
HO of passenga	DRIVER	Millian		f 0	16 rahier	/4.4.4.1.E. / EEA/	MALE
(Including driver)	CONTAINE.	IN/PASSPORT:	Let 17.	איט אל	CONTA	CT: \$608	4146
(8.)	-1111	SS:					
	9	A contract of the			Section 1		
lale. 17	*d)DATE	OF BIRTH: (/	/_	) (DD,	/MM/YYYY		
		PATION: (INDOO				*11	
£1		OF DRIVING EXPR				- A A D (7/E)	
4.		VER AN EMPLO					
		ELATIONSHIP O					
5.		ER CONDITION: ( SURFACE: (DRY /	_				
4		BODY INJURED (					
		ED TO POLICE (		05			
15.5	IF YES. P	LEASE STATE WH	CH POL	CE STATION	: Kret	Aver	NPP.
8.	THIPD PAR	TY VEHICLE					
He of passenasr	a) VEHIC	CLE NUMBER:	FBK	77595.	MODEL		W = 100 and 200
Induding driver)	b) DRIV	ER'S NAME:			10183 10183		
(_) 9.	c) NRIC	/FIN/PASSPORT:_			CONTA	ACT:	
9.	THIRD PAR	RTY VEHICLE					
tho of passionger Uncluding driver	d) VEHIC	CLE NUMBER:			MODEL		
Indula dia	e) DRIVE	ER'S NAME:	-		August Communication		157 0
a rectuating overver	) f) NRIC,	/FIN/PASSPORT:_			CONTA	CT:	
March 1995	3.3	- Wi	deo :	Yes.		1	
	45 (16)			22		15	

email =

fax =

# REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE IDENTITY CARD NO. \$8616822G



MUHAMMAD ASRI BIN IBRAHIM

MALAY Date of birth 17-06-1986 Country/Place of birth

SINGAPORE





5629917



IRIC No. S8616822G

01-08-2016

APT BLK 625A WOODLANDS DRIVE 52 #08-53 SINGAPORE 731625

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASS(ES)

EFFECTIVE DATE

Motorcycles =< 200 cc
Motorcycles between 201 cc and 400 cc
Motorcycles > 400 cc
Motor cars with unladen weight =< 3000kg with =
passengers, exclusive of driver; and other motor
vehicles with unladen weight =< 2500kg

11 Jan 2005 28 Aug 2007 03 Aug 2010 24 Apr 2012

NP 428A



MS First Capital Insurance Limited Co. Reg. No. 195000106C GST Reg. No. M2-0001676-9. 6 Raffles Quay #21-00 Singapore 048580

Tel: (65) 6222 2311 Fax: (65) 6222 3547

Claims & Motor Underwriting Dept: 36 Robinson Road #16-01 City House Singapore 068877 Tel: (65) 6507 3848 Fax: (65) 6507 3849 www.msfirstcapital.com.sg

#### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ORIGINAL

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

Type of Policy.

BUSES - FLEET

Type of Cover.

Comprehensive

Certificate No.

D-18090246MFBP/1

Vehicle No / Chassis No

PC3238G / JTFST22PX00022245

Name of Insured

SIANG HOCK CAR RENTAL PTE LTD

Period Of Insurance

Insured Estimated Value

Market Value At Time Of Loss

01.04.2018 To 31.03.2019

Financial Institution

MV CREDIT PTE LTD

EXCESS: AS INDICATED BELOW

Authorised Driver

ANY AUTHORISED DRIVERS

Persons or classes of persons entitled to drive\*

Any person who is driving on the insured's order or with the insured's permission.

For driver with more than 1 year driving experience and/or not less than 21 years of age

Excess: S\$1,000.00 on Section I & II separately (for Long Term Lease - 1 year or more)

S\$2,500.00 on Section I & II separately (for Short Term Lease - less than 1 year)

S\$1,000.00 on Section I & II separately (for Staff)

For drivers with less than 1 year driving experience and/or less than 21 years of age

Excess : S\$3,000.00 on Section I & II separately (for Long Term Lease - 1 year or more)

S\$4,500.00 on Section I & II separately (for Short Term Lease - less than 1 year)

S\$2,000.00 on Section I & II separately (for Staff)

\* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor

#### Limitations as to use\*

Use only for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Insured's business (as specified in the Schedule). The Policy does not cover:-

(1) Use for racing, pacemaking, reliability trial or speed-testing.

(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer, except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

\*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

> MS First Capital Insurance Limited (Approved Insurers)

SUSAN/A0151/MZ601A16

Issued at Singapore on 31.03.2018

Authorised Signature